CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE AmeriCorps VISTA

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Between

City of St. Paul 15 Kellogg Blvd W 390 City Hall Saint Paul, MN 55102-1606

EIN: 416005521

DUNS Number: 961663390



and

Corporation for National and Community Service Minnesota State Office Corp. for National and Community Service 250 E Street SW Washington, DC 20525-3249

Pursuant to Title I, Pub.L. 93-113, the Domestic Volunteer Service Act of 1973, as amended, 87 Stat. 394 hereinafter, the "Act"

This Memorandum of Agreement, hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement", between the two above-captioned parties: 1) Corporation for National and Community Service, hereinafter referred to as "CNCS"; and 2) City of St. Paul, hereinafter referred to as the "Sponsor", sets forth the parties' understanding concerning the establishment and operation of a local project under the AmeriCorps VISTA program, pursuant to Title I, Part A of the Domestic Volunteer Service Act, as amended, (42 U.S.C.§§ 4950 et seq.), hereinafter may be referred to as "the Act". The primary purpose of this agreement is for CNCS to provide the Sponsor with up to fifteen (15) AmeriCorps VISTA members and up to zero (0) Summer Associates to perform volunteer service to strengthen and supplement efforts to eliminate poverty and poverty-related human, social, and environmental problems as specified in the Project Application The Project Application is incorporated in this Agreement by reference.

The project shall be cost-shared between CNCS and the Sponsor. Accordingly, the Agreement provides for the Sponsor's funding of up to \$51,304.00 to cost-share up to four (4) AmeriCorps VISTA member(s) and up to zero (0) Summer Associates and the assignment of up to eleven (11) AmeriCorps VISTA members(s) and up to zero (0) Summer Associates supported by CNCS. The Sponsor's cost-share of up to four (4) VISTAs and Summer Associates is subject to annual review and renewal. The final numbers of AmeriCorps VISTA members and/or Summer Associates placed may be less than the number listed above due to considerations, such as those related to the management, resources and budget of the VISTA program. Specific details regarding cost-share payment roles and responsibilities associated with this Agreement are set forth in the linked Provisions.

This Agreement shall become effective on the date of 08/16/2020 or the execution of this Agreement, whichever is later. The date of execution of this agreement is the date that the final signatory for either party signs and dates this Agreement. This Agreement is subject to performance of the terms as set forth in this Agreement and the linked Provisions. Activity on the project shall be deemed to have begun on 08/16/2020 and shall end thereafter on 08/14/2021, unless terminated sooner by either or both of the parties.

Click below to view:

In witness whereof, the parties whose signatures appear below attest to having the authority to enter into this Agreement and agree that this Agreement will become effective on the aforementioned date. (The Sponsor and Corporation for National and Community Service staff must sign the Memorandum of Agreement even though single signatures only are required for grant agreements.)

Sponsor

Corporation for National and Community Service

Electronically

Signed By: Tinnin, Camille

Title: Title:

Date: 29-JUL-20 Date: 29-JUL-20

City of St. Paul

Address: 15 Kellogg Blvd W

390 City Hall

Saint Paul, MN 55102-1606

Phone: (651) 266-8517

Sponsor Location Code Number: 61311

Sponsor UEI Number:

Sponsor DUNS Number: 961663390

Electronically

Signed By: Olsen, Benjamin

Title: Senior Portfolio Manager

Corporation for National and Community Service

Address: Minnesota State Office

Corp. for National and Community Service

250 E Street SW

Washington, DC 20525-3249

Phone: 202-606-3492